RESOLUTION NO. 176 - 2018

RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING TIMOTHY W. THOMAS TO THE KITSAP COUNTY SHERIFF'S CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Timothy Thomas has completed his third term of appointment on the Kitsap County Sheriff's Civil Service Commission; and

WHEREAS, Timothy Thomas has been determined qualified and willing to serve as and be reappointed as a member of the Sheriff's Civil Service Commission.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, in regular session assembled, that Timothy W. Thomas is hereby appointed to a term of six years, commencing May 15, 2018 and ending May 14, 2024, pursuant to RCW 41.14.030, as a member of the Kitsap County Sheriff's Civil Service Commission.

ADOPTED this 21 st day of November 2018

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ROBERT GELDER, Chair

EDWARD E. WOLFE, Commissioner

CHARLOTTE GARRIDO, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Dana Daniels, Clerk of the Board

178-2018

Kitsap County Resolutions Rec Fee: 12/03/2018 08:37:03 AM Page 1 of 1 Dolores Gilmore, Kitsap County Auditor